900243614 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOC GLOBAL LLC		101/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shipwire Inc.	
Street Address:	2185 Park Boulevard	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3120126	SHIPWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122845897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8722210970

Email: chris@newidealaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher McGeehan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 810

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHI-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. McGeehan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0698 OP \$40.00 31201

900243614

Signature:	/christopher j mcgeehan/
Date:	01/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shipwire Trademarket Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Shipwire Trademarket Assignment (executed)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Damon Schechter, Founder of LOC GLOBAL LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 10600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 214, Los Angeles CA 90024 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 3120126 for SHIPWIRE ("the Trademark").

WHEREAS, SHIPWIRE INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2185 Park Boulevard, Palo Alto, CA 94306, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the valid owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 3120126 for SHIPWIRE ("the Trademark").

On June 22, 2007 ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR entered into a "Technology Assignment Agreement" that included within it for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and did convey, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, effective June 27, 2007 nunc pro tune, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the following:

- a. the Trademark,
- b. the goodwill associated with the Trademark; and
- c. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment against U.S. Trademark Registration 3120126 for

REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0700

SHIPWIRE and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Damon Schechter and LOC GLOBAL LLC has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer on this 3rd Day of January 2013.

LOC GLOBAL LLC

Date:January 3, 2013

By:

Damon Schechter

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 01/08/2013